
A replacement warranty will be provided once valid documents are 
presented.

①

②

Damage caused, including, but not limited to, damage from 
abnormal working conditions, improper usage, storage that 
does not conform to the instruction manual;

Dismantling, modi�cation or improper installation or repairing of 
the products without authorization;

③ Damages caused by environmental circumstances including, but not 
limited to, �re, �ood, lighting strike, earthquake.

5-year warranty replacement warranty will be provided during the 
warranty period if the lamp su�ers quality problems.

1.

During the warranty period, the customer shall return the damaged goods 
or failed parts for inspection and repair.

2.

3.
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WARNING

WARRANTY

MOUNTING

To avoid product degradation:

Do not operate in ambient temperatures above those 
indicated on the luminaire date sheet.

Use proper supply wiring as speci�ed on the luminaire date 
sheet.

Make sure the supply voltage is within the voltage range stated 
on the date sheet.

Mount luminaire no less than 36 inches from the ceiling.

Aircraft cable mounting is recommended for dry locations only.

Avoid use in environments containing sulfur, chlorine or other 
halides, methyl acetate or ethyl acetate, cyanoacrylates, glycol ethers, 
formaldehyde, or butadiene.
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Thread the enclosed eyebolt hook into the top of the luminaire housing, 
and tighten securely. Tighten the set screw to prevent the eyebolt from 
loosening.

Use a chain, cable, mounting hook, or other mounting hardware to 
suspend the luminaire. Make sure the mounting hardware is securely 
attached to a stationary structure and strong enough to safely be 
attached to a stationary structure and strong enough to safely suspend 
the luminaire.   

Refer to the Wiring Diagram to make electrical connections.  

PENDANT EYEBOLT MOUNTING

STEP 1 STEP 2

STEP 3

The following circumstances will not receive replacement warranty:

To avoid electric shock:

This product should be installed, inspected, and maintained by a 
quali�ed electrician only, in accordance with all applicable 
electrical codes. 
* Verify power wire is by following per under applicable electrical codes.
& The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be 
replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar 
quali�ed person.
& The external �exible cable or cord of this luminaire cannot be 
replaced; if the cord is damaged, the luminaire shall be 
destroyed.

Be certain electrical power is OFF before and during 
installation and maintenance. 

Luminaires must be supplied by a wiring system suitable per 
local code with an equipment grounding conductor.

To avoid burning hands:

Before to performing maintenance, ensure Luminaire is allowed to cool 
after poweing o� for a period of 30 minutes.

To avoid the risk of �re, explosion, or electric shock:



Turn o� the Power switch
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REFER TO THE WIRING DIAGRAM TO MAKE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

CE

UL

AC-L(Brown)

AC-N(Blue)

(Yellow/ Green)

AC-L(Black)

AC-N(White)
(Green)

DIM
(Purple )

(Pink)

AC-N

AC-L

SW

Wall Switch

LED Driver

DIM

DIM+

DIM-

DIM+

DIM-

AC CABLE

0-10V/PWM/Resistor



Se proporcionará una garantía de reemplazo una vez que se presenten 
los documentos válidos.

①

②

Daños causados por uso en condiciones de trabajo anormales para el 
producto, uso inadecuado, almacenamiento que no se ajusta al manual 
de instrucciones

Desmontaje, modificación o instalación inadecuada o reparación de los 
productos sin autorización del fabricante.

③ Daños causados por circunstancias ambientales que incluyen, entre 
otros, incendios, inundaciones, rayos y terremotos.

Se proporcionará una garantía de 5 años por cualquier falla 
relacionada con la calidad del producto.

1.

Durante el período de garantía, el cliente deberá devolver los productos 
dañados o las piezas defectuosas para su inspección y reparación.

2.

3.
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ADVERTENCIA

GARANTÍA

MONTAJE

Para evitar la degradación del producto:

No operar en temperaturas ambiente superiores a las 
indicadas en la hoja de datos de la luminaria.

Utilice el cableado de suministro adecuado como se especi�ca en 
la hoja de datos de la luminaria.

Evite el uso en entornos que contengan azufre, cloro u otros haluros, 
acetato de metilo o acetato de etilo, cianoacrilatos, éteres de glicol, 
formaldehído o butadieno.

Monte la luminaria a no menos de 36 pulgadas del techo.

Asegúrese de que el voltaje de suministro esté dentro del rango 
de voltaje indicado en la hoja de datos.

El montaje de cables de avión se recomienda únicamente para lugares 
secos.
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Enrosque el gancho del cáncamo incluido en la parte superior de la 
carcasa de la luminaria y apriételo �rmemente. Apriete el tornillo de 
�jación para evitar que se a�oje el cáncamo.

Utilice una cadena, cable, gancho de montaje u otro elemento de 
montaje para suspender la luminaria. Asegúrese de que los accesorios 
de montaje estén sujetos de forma segura a una estructura estacionaria 
y sean lo suficientemente fuertes como para sujetarlos de manera 
segura a una estructura estacionaria y lo suficientemente fuertes como 
para suspender la luminaria de manera segura.

Consulte el diagrama de cableado para realizar las conexiones 
eléctricas.

MONTAJE DE PERNO COLGANTE

PASO 1 PASO 2

PASO 3

Las siguientes circunstancias no recibirán garantía de reemplazo:

Asegúrese de desconectar la energía eléctrica antes y 
durante la instalación y el mantenimiento.
Las luminarias deben ser alimentadas por un sistema de cableado 
adecuado según el código local con un cable de puesta a tierra.

Para evitar quemarse las manos:
Antes de realizar el mantenimiento, asegúrese de que la luminaria se 
enfríe después de apagarla durante un período de 30 minutos.

Para evitar el riesgo de incendio, explosión o descarga eléctrica:

Este producto debe ser instalado, inspeccionado y mantenido únicamente 
por un electricista calificado, de acuerdo con todas las normas aplicables. 
* Verifique que el cable de alimentación esté siguiendo los códigos eléctricos 
aplicables. La fuente de luz contenida en esta luminaria sólo deberá ser 
reemplazada por el fabricante o una empresa similar.
El cable flexible externo o cordón de esta luminaria no se puede 
reemplazado. Si el cable está dañado, la luminaria deberá ser
destruida.

Para evitar descargas eléctricas:

ATENCIÓN! Próximo al DIP Switch de ajuste de potencia, se 
encuentra un tornillo para ajustar la intensidad lumínica. El 
mismo no debe manipularse, ya que podría disminuir la vida útil 
del producto.



Apague el interruptor 
de encendido
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CONSULTE EL DIAGRAMA DE CABLEADO PARA REALIZAR LAS CONEXIONES ELÉCTRICAS.

CE

UL

AC-L(Marrón)

AC-N(Blue)

(Amarillo / verde)

AC-L(Negro)

AC-N(Blanco)
(Verde)

DIM
(Morado)

(Rosa)

AC-N

AC-L

SW

Interruptor de pared

LED Driver

DIM

DIM+

DIM-

DIM+

DIM-

AC CABLE

0-10V/PWM/Resistencia



1. Schäden, die durch den Einsatz unter für das Produkt nicht 
angemessenen Arbeitsbedingungen, unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder 
eine nicht mit der Bedienungsanleitung übereinstimmende Lagerung 
verursacht wurden.

2. Demontage, Änderung oder unsachgemäße Montage oder Reparatur 
der Produkte ohne Genehmigung des Herstellers.

3. Schäden, die durch Umwelteinflüsse wie Feuer, Überschwemmungen, 
Blitzschlag, Erdbeben, u.a. verursacht werden.

1. Hat die gekaufte Ware einen Mangel bezüglich der Qualität, wird eine 
5 Jahres-Garantie gewährt.

2. Während der Garantiezeit muss der Kunde beschädigte Produkte 
oder defekte Teile zur Überprüfung und Reparatur einsenden.

3. Eine Austauschgarantie wird gegen Vorlage gültiger Belege gewährt.

1

Anleitung
B8150
200W - 150W - 100W

LED HALLENSTRAHLER UFO

WARNUNG

GARANTIE

MONTAGE

Um eine Verschlechterung des Produkts zu vermeiden:
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Schrauben Sie den Haken der beiliegenden Ringschraube in das 
obere Ende des Leuchtengehäuses und ziehen Sie ihn fest an. 
Ziehen Sie den Gewindestift fest, damit sich die Ringschraube nicht 
lockert.

Verwenden Sie zur Aufhängung der Leuchte eine Kette, ein Kabel, 
einen Montagehaken oder andere Befestigungsmittel. Stellen Sie 
sicher, dass das Befestigungsmaterial sicher an einer festen Struktur 
befestigt ist und stark genug ist, um die Leuchte sicher aufzuhängen.

Die elektrischen Anschlüsse sind dem Schaltplan zu 
entnehmen.

BEFESTIGUNG

SCHRITT 1 SCHRITT 2

SCHRITT 3

In den folgenden Fällen besteht kein Anspruch auf eine Austauschgarantie:

Vorischt: erhitzter Beleuchtungskörper.

- Achten Sie vor der Wartung darauf, dass die Leuchte nach 
dem Ausschalten 30 Minuten lang abkühlt.

Zur Vermeidung von Brand-, Explosions- und Stromschlaggefahr: 
Dieses Produkt sollte nur von einer qualifizierten Elektrofachkraft in 
Übereinstimmung mit allen geltenden Normen installiert, überprüft und 
gewartet werden. 

* Prüfen Sie, ob das Netzkabel den geltenden elektrischen Vorschriften 
entspricht. Die in dieser Leuchte enthaltene Lichtquelle sollte nur durch den 
Hersteller oder ein ähnliches Unternehmen ersetzt werden. Das externe 
flexible Kabel bzw. die Leitung dieser Leuchte kann nicht ersetzt werden. Ist 
das Kabel beschädigt, muss die Leuchte entsorgt werden.

Um einen elektrischen Schlag zu vermeiden:

-Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie vor und während der Installation 
und Wartung die Stromzufuhr unterbrechen. 
-Die Leuchten müssen über ein geeignetes, den örtlichen Vorschriften 
entsprechendes Verkabelungssystem mit einem Erdungsdraht betrieben 
werden.

- Betreiben Sie die Leuchte nicht bei höheren Umgebungstemperaturen 
als die im Datenblatt der Leuchte angegeben sind.
- Verwenden Sie die im Datenblatt der Leuchte angegebene geeignete 
Zuleitung.
-  Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz in Umgebungen, die Schwefel, Chlor oder 
andere Halogenide, Methylacetat oder Ethylacetat, Cyanacrylate, 
Glykolether, Formaldehyd oder Butadien enthalten.
- Montieren Sie die Leuchte mindestens 92 cm von der Decke entfernt.
-  Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Versorgungsspannung innerhalb des auf 
dem Datenblatt angegebenen Spannungsbereichs liegt.
- Die Montage am Drahtseil wird nur für trockene Standorte empfohlen.

ACHTUNG! Neben dem DIP-Schalter zur Leistungseinstellung befindet 
sich eine Schraube zur Einstellung der Helligkeit bzw. Lichtstärke. Diese 
darf nicht verstellt werden, da dies die Lebensdauer der Leuchte 
verkürzen könnte.



Schalten Sie den Netzschalter aus.
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DIE ELEKTRISCHEN ANSCHLÜSSE SIND DEM SCHALTPLAN ZU ENTNEHMEN.

CE

UL

AC-L(Braun)

AC-N(Blau)

(Gelb / Grün)

AC-L(Schwarz)

AC-N(Weiß)
(Grün)

DIM
(Violett)

(Rosa)

AC-N

AC-L

SW

Wandschalter

LED Treiber

DIM

DIM+

DIM-

DIM+

DIM-

AC Kabel

0-10V/PWM/Elektrischer Widerstand



Una garanzia di sostituzione sarà fornita una volta presentati i 
documenti validi.

①

②

Danni causati dall'uso in condizioni di lavoro anomale per il prodotto, 
uso improprio, conservazione non conforme alle istruzioni del 
manuale. 

Smontaggio, modifica o installazione inadeguata o riparazione dei 
prodotti senza autorizzazione del produttore.

③ Danni causati da circostanze ambientali che includono incendi, alluvioni,
fulmini e terremoti. 

La garanzia di 5 anni sarà fornita per qualsiasi difetto 
correlato alla qualità del prodotto.

1.

Durante il periodo di garanzia, il cliente dovrà restituire i prodotti 
danneggiati o le parti difettose per ispezione e riparazione.

2.

3.

Manuale di 
istruzioni
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CAMPANA LED INDUSTRIALE

ATTENZIONE

GARANZIA

INSTALLAZIONE

Per evitare la degradazione del prodotto:
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Avvitare il golfare alla parte superiore del corpo dell'apparecchio e 
stringerlo saldamente. Serrare la vite di fissaggio per evitare che il 
golfare si allenti.

Utilizzare una catena, un cavo, un gancio di montaggio o un altro 
elemento per sospendere la lampada. Assicurarsi che gli accessori di 
montaggio siano saldamente fissati a una struttura e siano 
sufficientemente robusti da poter sostenere in modo sicuro la lampada.

Consultare il diagramma di cablaggio per effettuare le 
connessioni elettriche.

MONTAGGIO DEL SISTEMA DI SOSPENSIONE

PASSO 1 PASSO 2

PASSO 3

Le seguenti circostanze non riceveranno garanzia di sostituzione:

Assicurarsi di scollegare l'alimentazione elettrica prima e durante 
l'installazione e la manutenzione.
Gli apparecchi devono essere alimentati da un sistema di cablaggio 
adeguato secondo il codice locale, con un cavo di messa a terra.

Per evitare di bruciarsi le mani:
Prima di eseguire la manutenzione, assicurarsi che la lampada 
si sia raffreddata dopo essere stata spenta per un periodo di 30 
minuti.

Per evitare il rischio di incendio, esplosione o scosse elettriche:

Questo prodotto deve essere installato, ispezionato e mantenuto 
esclusivamente da un elettricista qualificato, in conformità con tutte le 
normative applicabili.
*Verificare che il cavo di alimentazione segua i codici elettrici applicabili. La 
sorgente luminosa contenuta in questo apparecchio deve essere sostituita 
solo dal produttore o da un'azienda simile. Il cavo flessibile esterno o 
cordone di questo apparecchio non può essere sostituito. Se il cavo è 
danneggiato, l'apparecchio deve essere sostituito. 

Per evitare scosse elettriche:

Non operare a temperature ambiente superiori a quelle indicate nel 
foglio dati della lampada. 

Utilizzare il cablaggio di alimentazione adeguato come specificato 
nel foglio dati della lampada. 

Evitare l'uso in ambienti che contengano zolfo, cloro o altri 
alogenuri, acetato di metile o acetato di etile, cianoacrilati, 
glicoleteri, formaldeide o butadiene. 

Installare la lampada a non meno di 100 cm dal soffitto. 

Assicurarsi che la tensione di alimentazione sia all'interno del range 
di tensione indicato nel foglio dati. 

Il montaggio di cavi aeronautici è raccomandato solo per ambienti 
secchi. 

ATTENZIONE! Vicino all'interruttore DIP per la regolazione di 
potenza, c'è una vite per regolare l'intensità luminosa. Non toccarla 
in quanto potrebbe ridurre la durata del prodotto.



Spegnere l'interruttore 

Pagina 2/2 1

Manuale d'istruzioni

CONSULTARE IL DIAGRAMMA DI CABLAGGIO PER EFFETTUARE LE CONNESSIONI ELETTRICHE

CE

UL

AC-L(Marrone)

AC-N(Blu)

(Giallo / verde)

AC-L(Nero)

AC-N(Bianco)
(Verde)

DIM
(Viola)

(Rosa)

AC-N

AC-L

SW

Interruttore da parete

Driver LED

DIM

DIM+

DIM-

DIM+

DIM-

CAVO AC

0-10V/PWM/Resistenza



A garantia de substituição será fornecida mediante 
a apresentação de documentos válidos.

①

②

Danificações causadas pela utilização em condições de operação 
anormais para o produto, utilização inadequada, armazenamento em 
desconformidade com o manual de instruções.

③   Danos causados por circunstâncias ambientais, incluindo, incêndios, 
inundações, relâmpagos e terramotos.

É fornecida uma garantia de 5 anos para qualquer 
falha relacionada com a qualidade do produto.

1.

Durante o período de garantia, o cliente deve 
devolver os produtos danificados ou as peças 
defeituosas para sua inspeção ou reparação.

2.

3.

Manual de 
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LED HIGH BAY LIGHT

ADVERTÊNCIA

GARANTIA

MONTAGEM

Para evitar a deterioração do produto:
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Enrosque o gancho do olhal incluído na parte superior da 
estrutura da luminária e aperte-o firmemente. Aperte o parafuso 
de fixação para evitar que o olhal se solte.

Consultar o diagrama de cabos para as ligações elétricas. Use uma 
corrente, cabo, gancho de montagem ou outro material de montagem 
para suspender a luminária. Certifique-se de que os acessórios de 
montagem estão presos de forma segura a uma estrutura fixa e são 
suficientemente fortes para serem colocados firmemente numa 
estrutura fixa e resistente o suficiente para suspender a luminária em 
segurança.

Consultare il diagramma di cablaggio per effettuare le 
connessioni elettriche.

MONTAGEM SUSPENSA

PASSO 1 PASSO 2

PASSO 3

Nas seguintes condições, a garantia de substituição não é aplicável:

Certifique-se de desligar a alimentação elétrica antes e durante a 
instalação e manutenção.
As luminárias devem ser ligadas a um sistema de cablagem 
adequado, segundo o regulamento local, com um fio de ligação à 
terra.

Para evitar queimar as mãos:
Antes de proceder à manutenção, é necessário assegurar que 
a luminária arrefece após ter sido desligada durante um 
período de 30 minutos.

Para evitar o risco de incêndio, explosão ou choque elétrico: 

Este produto deve ser instalado, inspecionado e reparado unicamente por 
um eletricista qualificado, de acordo com todas as normas em vigor.

 * Verifique que o cabo de alimentação esteja em conformidade com os 
códigos elétricos existentes. A fonte de luz contida nessa luminária só 
deve ser substituída pelo fabricante ou por uma empresa similar.O fio 
flexível externo ou cabo desta luminária não pode ser substituído. Se o 
cabo estiver danificado, a luminária terá de ser destruída.

Para evitar descargas elétricas:

Montar a luminária a uma distância não inferior a 100 cm do teto.

Desmontagem, modificação ou instalação ou reparação incorreta 
dosprodutos sem a autorização do fabricante.

A utilização deve ser evitada em ambientes que possuam enxofre, 
cloro ou outros halogenetos, acetato de metilo ou acetato de etilo, 
cianoacrilatos, éteres glicólicos, formaldeído ou butadieno.

Não utilizar em temperaturas ambiente superiores às especificadas na 
folha de informações da luminária.

Certifique-se de que a tensão de alimentação está dentro do intervalo 
de voltagem indicado na folha de dados.

A montagem de cabos para aeronaves é recomendada apenas para 
locais secos.

ATENÇÃO! Ao lado do interruptor DIP de regulação da potência, existe 
um parafuso para ajustar a intensidade da luz. Este parafuso não deve 
ser manipulado, pois pode reduzir a vida útil do produto.



Desligar o interruptor 
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CONSULTAR O DIAGRAMA DE CABLAGEM PARA REALIZAR AS LIGAÇÕES ELÉTRICAS.

CE

UL

AC-L(castanho)

AC-N(azul)

((amarelo / verde)

AC-L(preto)

AC-N(Branco)
(Verde)

DIM
(Morado)

(Rosa)

AC-N

AC-L

SW

Interruptor de parede

LED Driver 

DIM

DIM+

DIM-

DIM+

DIM-

AC CABo

0-10V/PWM/Resistência
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